

## County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 19-0339 Name: Jo Mora Commemorative Plaque

Type: General Agenda Item Status: Passed - RMA Public Works and Facilities

File created: 5/3/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

**On agenda:** 5/21/2019 **Final action:** 5/21/2019

**Title:** a. Consider request from the Native Sons of the Golden West (NSGW) to install a Commemorative

Plaque on the East Wing of the East and West Wings building; and

b. Provide Direction to Staff on actions to recognize Jo Mora for his design contributions to the East

and West Wings building.

Sponsors: Public Works / RMA

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Exhibit A - Location Map, 3. Exhibit B NSGW Plaque Verbiage and Sample

Plaque-Final-5-6-2019, 4. Exhibit C - Existing Conditions Photos, 5. Exhibit D - NSGW Landmark Program and Proposal, 6. Exhibit E - Board Resolution, 7. Exhibit E - Board Resolution, 8. Exhibit F -

Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 08-022, 9. 41. Completed Board Order and Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/21/2019	1	Board of Supervisors	approved - rma public works and facilities	Pass